2018 COUNTY SALES TAX FORECASTING

COUNTY EST. FULL YEAR 2017 LOW 2018 MID 2018| HIGH 2018

Adams County
Ashland County
Barron County
Bayfield County
Buffalo County
Burnett County
Brown County*
Chippewa County
Clark County
Columbia County
Crawford County
Dane County
Dodge County
Door County
Douglas County
Dunn County

Eau Claire County
Florence County
Fond Du Lac
Forest County
Grant County
Green County
Green Lake County
Iowa County

Iron County
Jackson County
Jefterson County
Juneau County
Kenosha County
Kewaunee County*
La Crosse County
Lafayette County
Langlade County

$1,466,221
$1,368,654
$4,306,909
$1,076,965
$721,871
$1,030,161
$0
$5,155,118
$1,954,300
$4,830,071
$1,539,782
$56,635,688
$6,592,759
$3,928,630
$3,770,527
$2,903,413
$10,066,717
$250,064
$8,120,870
$545,596
$3,393,471
$2,615,624
$1,347,413
$1,746,749
$512,612
$1,466,902
$6,063,739
$1,757,270
$13,882,904
$590,294
$12,111,035
$958,857
$1,641,985

Page 1

$1,476,275
$1,359,918
$4.211,571
$1,074,138
$683,112
$1,015,274
$27,631,565
$5,086,576
$1,967,435
$4,853,718
$1,516,985
$58,202,469
$6,481,884
$4,036,057
$3,553,774
$2,923,889
$10,141,372
$242,422
$8,412,301
$552,665
$3,403,803
$2,600,253
$1,336,237
$1,732,521
$519,168
$1,418,681
$6,176,130
$1,814,038
$13,784,286
$583,211
$12,175,627
$962,185
$1,658,545

$1,534,971
$1,424,264
$4,494,812
$1,113,172
$751,253
$1,069,962
$29,085,858
$5,341,695
$2,053,265
$5,027,377
$1,585,154
$59,320,285
$6,853,540
$4,146,707
$3,941,130
$3,035,946
$10,486,891
$257,727
$8,509,550
$577,681
$3,520,927
$2,722,255
$1,394,251
$1,802,424
$534,110
$1,528,861
$6,306,436
$1,832,780
$14,718,808
$613,906
$12,526,622
$990,719
$1,703,389

$1,593,666
$1,488,610
$4,778,054
$1,152,206
$819,395
$1,124,650
$30,540,151
$5,596,813
$2,139,095
$5,201,037
$1,653,322
$60,438,101
$7,225,197
$4,257,358
$4,328,485
$3,148,002
$10,832,409
$273,032
$8,606,800
$602,698
$3,638,052
$2,844,257
$1,452,265
$1,872,327
$549,053
$1,639,040
$6,436,742
$1,851,522
$15,653,329
$644,602
$12,877,617
$1,019,253
$1,748,233



COUNTY EST. FULL YEAR 2017 LOW 2018 MID 2018 HIGH 2018

Lincoln County
Marathon County
Marinette County
Marquette County
Milwaukee County
Monroe County
Oconto County
Oneida County
Ozaukee County
Pepin County
Pierce County
Polk County
Portage County
Price County
Richland County
Rock County

Rusk County

Saint Croix County
Sauk County
Sawyer County
Shawano County
Sheboygan County*
Taylor County
Trempealeau County
Vernon County
Vilas County
Walworth County
Washburn County
Washington County
Waupaca County
Waushara County
Wood County

$1,967,148
$11,950,988
$3,394,415
$861,681
$72,556,924
$3,374,039
$2,009,180
$4,404,092
$8,079,924
$534,117
$2,148,013
$3,084,617
$6,174,495
$945,811
$1,142,807
$13,448,746
$861,039
$7,509,234
$8,905,696
$1,784,609
$2,659,640
$7,422,634
$1,193,210
$1,940,772
$1,711,061
$2,534,687
$9,365,820
$1,206,520
$12,028,981
$3,547,183
$1,378,335
$5,792,474

$2,001,583
$12,231,650
$3,307,866
$861,125
$72,036,124
$3,384,197
$2,061,105
$4,473,324
$8,276,921
$536,841
$2,195,695
$3,127,001
$6,347,274
$938,314
$1,124,762
$13,646,478
$816,931
$7,818,195
$9,105,806
$1,772,309
$2,705,433
$7,333,562
$1,188,023
$1,874,475
$1,724,196
$2,636,673
$9,573,446
$1,227,682
$12,491,767
$3,563,770
$1,396,070
$4,914,733

$2,071,378
$12,447,380
$3,548,550
$895,452
$74,201,409
$3,513,274
$2,133,161
$4,626,344
$8,482,909
$565,704
$2,289,291
$3,256,945
$6,467,007
$984,319
$1,198,502
$14,176,771
$899,525
$8,068,786
$9,271,785
$1,898,657
$2,770,016
$7,719,539
$1,232,626
$2,048,510
$1,776,441
$2,696,178
$9,839,787
$1,264,066
$12,590,773
$3,696,289
$1,421,422
$5,835,455

$2,141,172
$12,663,110
$3,789,234
$929,779
$76,366,695
$3,642,351
$2,205,218
$4,779,364
$8,688,896
$594,566
$2,382,887
$3,386,888
$6,586,740
$1,030,324
$1,272,242
$14,707,064
$982,120
$8,319,377
$9,437,763
$2,025,005
$2,834,598
$8,105,516
$1,277,230
$2,222,544
$1,828,685
$2,755,682
$10,106,128
$1,300,450
$12,689,780
$3,828,808
$1,446,774
$6,756,176

* Denotes a county with limited sales tax revenue history. Estimates should be used with caution.
Data analysis provided by the Wisconsin Taxpayers Alliance.
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