

2018 COUNTY SALES TAX FORECASTING

COUNTY	EST. FULL YEAR 2017	LOW 2018	MID 2018	HIGH 2018
Adams County	\$1,466,221	\$1,476,275	\$1,534,971	\$1,593,666
Ashland County	\$1,368,654	\$1,359,918	\$1,424,264	\$1,488,610
Barron County	\$4,306,909	\$4,211,571	\$4,494,812	\$4,778,054
Bayfield County	\$1,076,965	\$1,074,138	\$1,113,172	\$1,152,206
Buffalo County	\$721,871	\$683,112	\$751,253	\$819,395
Burnett County	\$1,030,161	\$1,015,274	\$1,069,962	\$1,124,650
Brown County*	\$0	\$27,631,565	\$29,085,858	\$30,540,151
Chippewa County	\$5,155,118	\$5,086,576	\$5,341,695	\$5,596,813
Clark County	\$1,954,300	\$1,967,435	\$2,053,265	\$2,139,095
Columbia County	\$4,830,071	\$4,853,718	\$5,027,377	\$5,201,037
Crawford County	\$1,539,782	\$1,516,985	\$1,585,154	\$1,653,322
Dane County	\$56,635,688	\$58,202,469	\$59,320,285	\$60,438,101
Dodge County	\$6,592,759	\$6,481,884	\$6,853,540	\$7,225,197
Door County	\$3,928,630	\$4,036,057	\$4,146,707	\$4,257,358
Douglas County	\$3,770,527	\$3,553,774	\$3,941,130	\$4,328,485
Dunn County	\$2,903,413	\$2,923,889	\$3,035,946	\$3,148,002
Eau Claire County	\$10,066,717	\$10,141,372	\$10,486,891	\$10,832,409
Florence County	\$250,064	\$242,422	\$257,727	\$273,032
Fond Du Lac	\$8,120,870	\$8,412,301	\$8,509,550	\$8,606,800
Forest County	\$545,596	\$552,665	\$577,681	\$602,698
Grant County	\$3,393,471	\$3,403,803	\$3,520,927	\$3,638,052
Green County	\$2,615,624	\$2,600,253	\$2,722,255	\$2,844,257
Green Lake County	\$1,347,413	\$1,336,237	\$1,394,251	\$1,452,265
Iowa County	\$1,746,749	\$1,732,521	\$1,802,424	\$1,872,327
Iron County	\$512,612	\$519,168	\$534,110	\$549,053
Jackson County	\$1,466,902	\$1,418,681	\$1,528,861	\$1,639,040
Jefferson County	\$6,063,739	\$6,176,130	\$6,306,436	\$6,436,742
Juneau County	\$1,757,270	\$1,814,038	\$1,832,780	\$1,851,522
Kenosha County	\$13,882,904	\$13,784,286	\$14,718,808	\$15,653,329
Kewaunee County*	\$590,294	\$583,211	\$613,906	\$644,602
La Crosse County	\$12,111,035	\$12,175,627	\$12,526,622	\$12,877,617
Lafayette County	\$958,857	\$962,185	\$990,719	\$1,019,253
Langlade County	\$1,641,985	\$1,658,545	\$1,703,389	\$1,748,233

COUNTY	EST. FULL YEAR 2017	LOW 2018	MID 2018	HIGH 2018
Lincoln County	\$1,967,148	\$2,001,583	\$2,071,378	\$2,141,172
Marathon County	\$11,950,988	\$12,231,650	\$12,447,380	\$12,663,110
Marinette County	\$3,394,415	\$3,307,866	\$3,548,550	\$3,789,234
Marquette County	\$861,681	\$861,125	\$895,452	\$929,779
Milwaukee County	\$72,556,924	\$72,036,124	\$74,201,409	\$76,366,695
Monroe County	\$3,374,039	\$3,384,197	\$3,513,274	\$3,642,351
Oconto County	\$2,009,180	\$2,061,105	\$2,133,161	\$2,205,218
Oneida County	\$4,404,092	\$4,473,324	\$4,626,344	\$4,779,364
Ozaukee County	\$8,079,924	\$8,276,921	\$8,482,909	\$8,688,896
Pepin County	\$534,117	\$536,841	\$565,704	\$594,566
Pierce County	\$2,148,013	\$2,195,695	\$2,289,291	\$2,382,887
Polk County	\$3,084,617	\$3,127,001	\$3,256,945	\$3,386,888
Portage County	\$6,174,495	\$6,347,274	\$6,467,007	\$6,586,740
Price County	\$945,811	\$938,314	\$984,319	\$1,030,324
Richland County	\$1,142,807	\$1,124,762	\$1,198,502	\$1,272,242
Rock County	\$13,448,746	\$13,646,478	\$14,176,771	\$14,707,064
Rusk County	\$861,039	\$816,931	\$899,525	\$982,120
Saint Croix County	\$7,509,234	\$7,818,195	\$8,068,786	\$8,319,377
Sauk County	\$8,905,696	\$9,105,806	\$9,271,785	\$9,437,763
Sawyer County	\$1,784,609	\$1,772,309	\$1,898,657	\$2,025,005
Shawano County	\$2,659,640	\$2,705,433	\$2,770,016	\$2,834,598
Sheboygan County*	\$7,422,634	\$7,333,562	\$7,719,539	\$8,105,516
Taylor County	\$1,193,210	\$1,188,023	\$1,232,626	\$1,277,230
Trempealeau County	\$1,940,772	\$1,874,475	\$2,048,510	\$2,222,544
Vernon County	\$1,711,061	\$1,724,196	\$1,776,441	\$1,828,685
Vilas County	\$2,534,687	\$2,636,673	\$2,696,178	\$2,755,682
Walworth County	\$9,365,820	\$9,573,446	\$9,839,787	\$10,106,128
Washburn County	\$1,206,520	\$1,227,682	\$1,264,066	\$1,300,450
Washington County	\$12,028,981	\$12,491,767	\$12,590,773	\$12,689,780
Waupaca County	\$3,547,183	\$3,563,770	\$3,696,289	\$3,828,808
Waushara County	\$1,378,335	\$1,396,070	\$1,421,422	\$1,446,774
Wood County	\$5,792,474	\$4,914,733	\$5,835,455	\$6,756,176

* Denotes a county with limited sales tax revenue history. Estimates should be used with caution.

Data analysis provided by the Wisconsin Taxpayers Alliance.